TE-60-4
PICmicro and PIC are trademarks of Arizona
Microchip Inc. Atmel and AVR are trademarks
of the Atmel corporation.
Page 1
Copyright © 2006
Matrix Multimedia Limited
Details correct at time of going to press. Matrix Multimedia reserves the right to change specification.

many applications this could mean the death of the look
up table? Way hay! Thank goodness!!
Speed speed speed
The ARM chip operates off an external supply of 3.3V
and an internal supply of 1.5V. This reduces the power
consumption of the chip and also means that each gate
in the device can be made smaller – which in turn
increases the speed of operation: our ARM devices are
clocked at 18MHz, but have an internal phase locked
loop that boosts the clock frequency up to a whopping
47MHz. (Actually the ARM can go faster but we keep
the speed at 47MHz because this is the frequency at
which the USB connection works.) So how much
faster, in practical terms, is it? Well funnily enough that
Part ROM RAM I/O pins Package Speed A/D Price (US$)
AT91SAM7XC128-AU 128K x 8 32K x 8 62 100-LQFP 55MHz 8x10bit 11.93
AT91SAM7X128-AU 128K x 8 32K x 8 62 100-LQFP 55MHz 8x10bit 10.97
AT91SAM7A3-AU 256K x 8 32K x 8 62 100-LQFP 60MHz 8x10bit 14.84
AT91SAM7SE256-AU 256K x 8 32K x 8 88 128-LQFP 48MHz 8x10bit 14.19
AT91SAM7SE256-CU 256K x 8 32K x 8 88 144-LFBGA 48MHz 8x10bit 15.7
AT91SAM7SE512-AU 512K x 8 32K x 8 88 128-LQFP 48MHz 8x10bit 16.77
Table 1 - One off ARM costs from Digikey, May 2008
TE-60-4
PICmicro and PIC are trademarks of Arizona
Microchip Inc. Atmel and AVR are trademarks